

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 23 July 2020 22 July 2023 10282754 0369803

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Panasonic Manufacturing (Thailand) Co., Ltd.

99 Moo 9, Tambol Muang-Wan, Numpong District, Khon Kaen, 40310, Thailand

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0045256-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Design and manufacture of electric switches and electro-magnetic relays

Jun hunha

Luis Cunha Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



0045256-001 0267430

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Support functions Panasonic Eco Solutions sales (Thailand) Co., Ltd., 252/ Muang Thai-Phatra Complex Building, 31st Floor, Rachadaphisek Rd., Huaykwang, Bangkok, 10320, Thaila	
Support functions Navanakorn Industrial Estate, 106 Moo 18, Klong 1, Klon Luang, Pathumthani, 12120, Thailand	IATF 16949:2016 Mg Warehousing and Inform
Support functions Panasonic Switching Technologies Co., Ltd., 1-2-1, Kita, 25-jo, Obihiro-Shi, Hokkaido 080-2493, Japan	IATF 16949:2016 Nishi Product Design
Support functions Panasonic Corporation Automotive & Industrial Systems Company, Electromechanical Control Business Division, Mechanical Relay Business Unit / Automation Control De Business Unit, Tamiyaji, Tamaki-cho, Watarai-gun, Mie-k	

F 519-0492, Japan mation Technologies



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom